DURHAM CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended August 31, 2023

23. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY - ADOPTION OF NEW STANDARDS, continued

As a result of applying this accounting standard, an asset retirement obligation of $39,023,269
(2022 – $34,215,930) was recognized as a liability in the Statement of Financial Position. These
obligations represent estimated retirement costs for the Board owned buildings and equipment,
including tanks, and restoration costs related to leasehold improvements. The Board has restated
the prior period based on a simplified approach, using the ARO liabilities, ARO assets and the
associated ARO accumulated amortization, amortization expense and accretion expense (for
discounted ARO liabilities) for the period September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023 as a proxy for
September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022 information. The associated DCC, DCC revenue, TCA gross
book value, TCA accumulated amortization and TCA amortization expense were not restated. The
adoption of PS 3280 ARO was applied to the comparative period as follows:

As
previously

reported Adjustments As restated
$ $ $

Statement of Financial Position
Tangible capital assets including ARO 322,114,314 14,742,259 336,856,573
Asset retirement obligation liability - 34,215,930 34,215,930
Accumulated surplus (deficit) 72,734,611 (19,473,671) 53,260,940

Statement of Change in Net Debt
Annual surplus (deficit) 2,592,499 (1,033,244) 1,559,255
Amortization of TCA (incl TCA-ARO) 13,962,421 1,033,244 14,995,665
Change in net debt (1,826,736) - (1,826,736)

Statement of Operations
Amortization of TCA-ARO - (1,033,244) (1,033,244)
Surplus (deficit) for the year 2,592,499 (1,033,244) 1,559,255

27

DURHAM CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF TANGIBLE CAPITAL ASSETS - SCHEDULE 1
For the Year Ended August 31, 2023

Cost

Opening
Balance

Adjustment
for PS3280

Opening
Balance -
Adjusted Additions Disposals Transfers

Transfer to
Assets Held

for Sale
Revaluation
of TCA-ARO

Closing
Balance

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Tangible Capital Assets
Land 51,542,347 - 51,542,347 - - - - - 51,542,347
Land Improvements 9,371,201 - 9,371,201 2,447,842 - - - - 11,819,043
Buildings 428,701,304 34,215,930 462,917,234 11,708,788 - - - 4,807,339 479,433,361
Portable Structures 6,454,242 - 6,454,242 - - - - - 6,454,242
First time equipping 3,594,243 - 3,594,243 - 451,157 - - - 3,143,086
Furniture 896,898 - 896,898 - 108,005 - - - 788,893
Equipment 1,143,808 - 1,143,808 6,803 51,684 - - - 1,098,927
Computer hardware 4,912,035 - 4,912,035 185,482 584,975 - - - 4,512,542
Computer software 1,130,863 - 1,130,863 94,095 121,551 - - - 1,103,407
Vehicles 320,473 - 320,473 55,594 - - - - 376,067

508,067,414 34,215,930 542,283,344 14,498,604 1,317,372 - - 4,807,339 560,271,915

Assets Under
Construction

Buildings 142,824 - 142,824 562,373 - - - - 705,197

142,824 - 142,824 562,373 - - - - 705,197

Total 508,210,238 34,215,930 542,426,168 15,060,977 1,317,372 - - 4,807,339 560,977,112

28

DURHAM CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF TANGIBLE CAPITAL ASSETS - SCHEDULE 1
For the Year Ended August 31, 2023

Accumulated Amortization Net Book Value

Opening Balance
Adjustment for

PS3280

Opening
Balance -
Adjusted Amortization

Disposals,
Write-offs.

revaluation of
TCA-ARO,

additions and
transfers

Transfer to
Assets Held

for Sale
Closing
Balance 2023 2022

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Tangible Capital Assets
Land - - - - - - - 51,542,347 51,542,347
Land Improvements 4,625,707 - 4,625,707 677,491 - - 5,303,198 6,515,845 4,745,494
Buildings 168,861,725 19,473,673 188,335,398 12,884,514 - - 201,219,912 278,213,449 274,581,837
Portable Structures 5,956,216 - 5,956,216 56,485 - - 6,012,701 441,541 498,026
First time equipping 2,016,560 - 2,016,560 291,846 451,157 - 1,857,249 1,285,837 1,577,683
Furniture 711,421 - 711,421 68,528 108,005 - 671,944 116,949 185,477
Equipment 551,389 - 551,389 107,626 51,684 - 607,331 491,596 592,419
Computer hardware 2,663,555 - 2,663,555 1,277,810 584,975 - 3,356,390 1,156,152 2,248,480
Computer software 569,710 - 569,710 196,754 121,551 - 644,913 458,494 561,153
Vehicles 139,640 - 139,640 32,423 - - 172,063 204,004 180,833

186,095,923 19,473,673 205,569,596 15,593,477 1,317,372 - 219,845,701 340,426,214 336,713,749

Assets Under
Construction

Buildings - - - - - - - 705,197 142,824

- - - - - - - 705,197 142,824

Total 186,095,923 19,473,673 205,569,596 15,593,477 1,317,372 - 219,845,701 341,131,411 336,856,573

29